



5 Pearson Street, Aberdeen, West End, Freetown, Sierra Leone. Email: info.dovechildrensl@gmail.com Telephone: +232 – 88 - 504086



30th June, 2024

The Global Compact Office United Nations Global Compact Two United Nations Plaza New York, NY 10017 Email: globalcompact@un.org Website: www.unglobakcompact.org

Communication of Engagement

I am pleased to confirm that Dove Centre for Children- SL reaffirms its support to the United Nations Global Compact and its Ten Principles in the areas of Human Rights, Labour, Environment and Anti-Corruption. This is our Communication on Engagement with the United Nations Global Compact.

We welcome feedback on its contents. In this Communication of Engagement, we describe the actions that Dove Centre for Children has taken or supported to drive the UN Global Compact and its Principles as suggested for organizations like ours.

We also commit to sharing this information with our stakeholders using our primary channels of communication.

As an organization, we are child and women's right focused in our approach and over the years we have provided integrated programs and services to intertwine families and support them through the trauma caused by domestic and family violence. The approach is child-focused, and evidence-informed.

At Dove Centre for Children, one of our primary goal is to become a Domestic Violence Informed organization, and become Domestic Violence experienced in all our activities. This will in turn ensure we can meet the urgent and specific needs of the communities where we support children, young people and families who have experienced domestic violence.

Finally, in our thrive for transparency and accountability we embark on supporting the 2023 National Presidential and Parliamentary Elections by recruiting polling station observers to monitor the elections.

For: Dove Centre for Children

Ibrahim Fofanah Chief Executive Officer